any wage stabilization or cost of living adjustment (COLA) increase provided to City 
employees as determined by the authorized budget. 

4.2 The Firefighter/Paramedic Apprentice position is a FLSA 7 (k) exemption 
position and is eligible for overtime compensation in the event that the hours worked 
exceeds one hundred and six (106) hours per pay period (14-day cycle). Primary work 
schedule is continuous shift work at 24 hours on and 72 hours oƯ.  Apprentice will be 
compensated for working any recognized holiday by receiving 11.2 hours of Holiday 
Overtime pay at a wage rate of one and one half of their regular rate of pay.